The regular meeting of the City Council was held in the Council
Chamber, City Hall, at £:00 o'clock P. M., Wednesday, August 25, 1937, with
Mayor Douglas presiding and Councilmen Albes, Baxter, Durham, Griswold,
Hovis, Hudson, Huntley, Little, Sides end Wilkinson present.

Lbsent: Councilman Nance.

e o D e D D T D LD B

£ de Ty

LT AT BTN ey TETRITTIIRG VI NI I E STTATTCOT T AW A TTOUTICY “ ]
RIADING OF MINUTES OF JULY 28th., AUGUST 1lth. AND AUSTRT 1oth.

On motion of Councilman Albea, seconded by Coumeilmen Durhem

+he minutes of the July 28th. meeting were approved as read.

, On motion of Councilmen Wilkinson, seconded by Councilman
Sides, the minutes of the August llth. meeting were spproved as read, and

-on motion of Councilman Hudson, ssconded by Councilman Baxter the August

18th. minutes were aopproved.

. Attorneys Taliaferre and Hasty appearad before the Couneil

ot this time 2nd presented 2 petitio signed by most of the atforneys in
the Law Building, asking for two-hour parking limit on Fast Trade Street
in . front of the Court House and law Building, and wers sdvized by Mayor

Tiouglas that this matter h=d been brought before the Council previously

and hed been referred to the Police Committes for investigation.

: Mr. Hagty advised that his committee would be glad to go
into the matter with the Police Gormmittee and give them any information

‘needad. A

Ny AT ATV AT ONVTT VTS TR T RITTVR
YTOR GRADER AND OIL DI8 TRIBUTOR.

: M. Marshall reported thet bids had been received on Motor
Equipment as follows:

CITEM L. 1- 1-1/2 Ton Chassis and Cab, equipped with rear dual

wheels and power take-off winch.

North Charlotte Motor Company- FORD #9776.00

: Pettit Motor Company - TORD. 799.50
v International Harvester Co. - INTERVATIONAL 867,92
- Yellow Truck & Coach lifg. Co = G.M.C. 869.29
. White Motor Company - TNDIANA 210,00
Norfleet Motor Company - DCDGE 939.04
Garolina Truek & Trailer Co- DIAMOND T 961.00
City Chevrolet Company - CHEVROLET 972.10
Pyramid Chevrolet Company - CHEVROLET g72.10
Maek Internstional Trwek Corp. - MACK 1,048,10

) Mpr, Marshell stated that in his opinion the bid of the
Tnternational Farvester Company serves the City's best interest and
recommended the purchase of this unit from the Inbernationel Hervester
Company at a nat price of $867,92. Whersupon, Councilman Wilkinson,
seconded by Councilman Hudson moved that contract be awarded the
Tnternational Harvester Company on this item at the price of #867.92 and
that the Ma¥or and Clerk sign contract. Motion carried.




278

ITEM 2. . . B- 1-1/2 Ton Garbage Trucks, eguipped with Weod Bodies
end unﬁer-boﬁv Hoistg, = oo o
Worth Cheplotte WMotor Company - FORD _ $2,825,00
Pettit Motor Company - FORD o LT 2,890.00
Caroline Truck & Trailer Co. - TIAMCND T 3,225.00
International Harvester Co. -  INTERNATICONAL 3,228.29
VYellow Truck & Comch Mfz. Cos = GO, %,851.56
Norflest Motors Company, Ine. - DODGE 3,324.95
Pyrzmid Chevrolet Company = CEEVROLET Z,500.45
City Chevrolet Company - CHEVROLET 3,500,433
Maclk Intermetional Yruek Corp.- MACK 3,752.61
White Motor Compeny - TNDIANA 3,816,00

Mr, Mershall statod that he bPll°Ved the Dismond T Truek to be the best

buy in this gection =nd recommended the purchase of these 3 Dismond T
Unite frem the Carolina Truck and Treiler Company at a net price of
$3,235§QQ. ’

Councilmen Hudson, seconded by Councilman Wilkinson then moved
that Gnm+rao% be swapded to the Carolins Truck and Treiler Company at 2 net
price of $3,255.00 on these thres trueks and that the Mayor and C]erk
executbe tha contract on the Dar? of the City.

ITEM 3, 4- Sneecial Equipped Cers for Police Servics.
North Charlotte Motor Company - FCORD #2, 368,36

@2 ,368
Pettit Motor Company - ZORD 2,505,860
nded by Zownecilmen HFudson
the low bwdd@rﬂ North
768,36 and the layor 2nd

0n motion of Councilman Sides ae
and carried, these 4 Ford Cars were awarde %
Charlotte liotor Company, at a net price of 3 52,
Clerk were suthorized %o sign the contract.

on
o

ITHEM 4, 3. Standard Sedan Cars.
North Charlotte Motor Company - FORD $1,610.60
Pettit Motor Company - TORD ' 1,697,45

On motion of Councilman Hudson, seconded by Councilman Hovis,
contract wae awarded to the low bidder, Nékth Charlotte Motor Company, for
these 3 Tord Sedans, ot 2 net price of $1610.60.

TTE B, 1 Standard Coupse
h rth Charlotte Motor Company - FORD ¢ 256,00,
Pattit Motor Company - FORD 509,15
Pyramid Chevrolet Company - CHEVROLET » 625,15
City Chevrolet Company - CHEVROLET 625,158
™ nntract for this Tord Coupe was, on motion of Councilmen

Q
Gricwolﬁ onded by Councilman Hudson and carried, awarded to the low
bmﬂd939 Y*mt Charlotte Motor Company at a nst price of $456,00,

OUSHO



o \ | | 279

:::ﬁ;.’;
=
08
&
33
C«{,
/]
(1]
“
§~ 5
48]
8]
~3

%y One-Half Ton Pick-Tp Truecks

< North Cherleotte Motor Company - FCRD C$1,299.00
_ Pettit Motor Company - FORD 1,375.00
) Norfleet Motors Company, Ine. - DODGE 1,551.46

Pyramid Chevrolst Company - ~CHEVROLET 1,659.15
City Chevrolet -Company - CHEVROLET 1,859.15
International Harvester Co -~ INTERNATIONATL ©1,683.91

On motion of -Councilman Sides, seconied by Councilmen Little
tréct was awarded the low bidder, North Charlette Motor Company on

Trucks, at the net vrice of $1,299.00.

TTEM 7, © 1- 3/4 Ton Piek-Tp Truck, Standard Express Body
Yellow Truck & Coach lifg. Go. 0 G.M.C. % 660,62
Pyramid Chevrolet Compeny - CHEVROLET ' 715.80
0ity Chewvrolst Company - GHEVROLET 715.80

r - Mack Internstional Trueck Co. = MACK 744 .20
E Carolina Truck & Trailer Co. = DIAMOND T 755,00
Internstionsl Harvester Co. - INTERNATIONAL 760,00
Norfleet Motors, Inzc., = DODGE . 799,22

Mr. Mershall advised that the bid of the Yellow Truck &
Coach MPg. Company wes in error. This priece was intended for a similar
unit but 2 1/2-ton job instead of 3/4 cavpacity, end recommended that the
- purchase of this unit be made from the next lowest bidder, Pyramid Chevrolet
Compeny at 2 net price of §715.80. VWhersupon, Councilman Fudson moved
- that contrect be swerded to the PyrPemid Chevrolst Company at the price of
. £715.80 end that the Mayor and Clerk sign the contract. Notion seconded
by Counecilman Wilkinson znd carried.

' ITEM 8. l1- 1-1/2 Ton Stzke Body
North Charlotte Motor Company - FORD . & 838,50
Pettit Motor Compsny - FORD £24,00
International Harvester Co. - INTERNATIONAL 700,12
Worfleset Mobors Co. Ine - DODCE 733,79
ina Truck & Trailer Co - DIAMOND T 801.80
ch ifg. Co. = Gol.Ca 334,17
cmpany - CHEVROLET 235,95
~ any -~ CHEVROLET 835.95
ruck Co = MACK 911.17
- cupany - INDIANA 913.6%
- " - It wms the ion of the COity leneger thet the best value
in this section iz the International and he recommendsd purchase of this
: mit from the International Harvester Company 2t = net price of £700.12.
. . 5

-

&
A hw Counsilman Fudseon, then moved tha
T thies

- Pettit Mctor Company - FORDSON %

bt 798,00
— North Czrolina Eguipment Co = INTERNATIONAT 205.56
{ Sime Implement Compeny - INTERIATTONATL 266,06
I ‘
z The 2 unit from

ity Menager recommended the purchese of th
T i

C T !
the lowest bidder, North Carclinas REguioment Ccmpany, at the price of
£805,56, stating that thiz was the cheapest bid submitted in +that the bidder
) did not give an allowance TFor brade-in for 0ld Fordson which ths City
/ has on hand, bub instesd, will allow the of




councilman ¥ilkinzon, seconded by Coupcilmen Huntley, moved that
contract be awarded to the North Carclina Tguivment Company ab $805.56.
Motion -carried. o

7T 10, 1~ Truck Chassis and Cab, two to three ton capacity,
: equipped with rear dual wheels,

Carolins Truek and Trailer Co. - DIAVDND T $ 1,190,000
Yellow Truck & Cozch Mfg., Co. = GelleCe 1,249.65
White Metor Company - WEITE 1,360.01
International Harvester Co,-INTERNATICHAL 1,262,24
Veck International Truck Co - MACK. 1,492,385
Ante Car Szles & Service Co. = AUID CAR 2,835,48

on motion of Couneilmen Huntley, seconded by Covncilman Wilkinscn
carried, montract was swarded on +thig unit to the Carolina Truek and
Treiler Company, the low bidder, at the price of £1,190.00, which unit
carries 7 x 7 tires; heavier than any other tires bid on in this section.

ITH 1.

2- Trucks, 2
dumn bodie

to Z-ton capacity, equipped with sisel
s and wnder hoist,

Gzrolina Trueck & Trailer Co. - DIANMOND T % 60

2,253
Nerfleet Motors Company, Inc. - DODCGE . 2,877,768
Yook International fruck Co - MACK ,040,182
| Thite Motor Company - WHITE 49, 34

Tnternational Hapvester Co.- INTERNATTONAL

vl

0,00

]

<@

O O LI 3
N OO

| " [2]ternate bid on l% to 2-ton capacity) 2,567.00
| Yellow Trueck & Coach Mfg., Co. = Gollle _ 3,385, 80
Anto Cer Sales & Service Co - AUTO CAR 3,483, 34

eon and carried,

, this contract was awaerded the low bidder, Carolina
Trueck znd Trailer Co

0. at & net price of $#2,353.60.

3 ITENM 12, 1- %/4 Ton Pick-up Truck, eguipped with extra heavy
- Henerator and Specizl Body.

'

- Citvy Chevrolet Compeny - CHEVROLET $ 681,80
‘ Pyramid Chevrolet Company - CHEEVROLET 631,80

Yellow Trusk & Coach lifg. Coes = GlC. 686,49
- Tnternational Harvester Cobpany=- INTERNATTONAL 782,87
Caroline Truck % Trailer Company - DIAMOND T 791,00
Nerfleet Motors Company, Inc. - DODGE 811.72

The low bids received on this unit are $£81.80, both bidders
bidding on Chevrolet trucks and inasmuch as the Pursmid Chevrolet Company
hed already been awarded a unit on other equipment, it mes recommended by
Vr, Marehall that purchase be made from the City Chevrolet Company, and
Councilman Wilkinson, seconded by Councilman Hudson, moved that the Meyor
end Clerk be authorized to sign contract with the City Chevrolet Company

S'D
on this unit at the price of $681.80.

OHIH9




ey o 563

ITEM 13. 1= 5:gggxﬁhassia angd . Cab.
White Motor Company - UWHITE $1,645.00
cerolina Truck & Trailer Co. - DIAMOND T 1,675.00
International Harvester Co.- INTERNATIONA 1,784,00
Anto Car Sales & Segvice,CowﬁuAﬂTQwCAR 1,795.00
Mack Internmational lruek Co - MACK 1,798.17
Yellow Truck & Coach Mfg. Co. = G.M.Ca 1,991.05

Aontrect for this unit was zwarded to the low bidder, White
Motor Company, at $1,645,00, on motion of Councilman Wilkinson, seconded
by Councilmen Hovis and carried. This price inclpndes the cost of
switeh over from old bedy to new unit, :

ITh 14. Motor Grader.
Contractors Serviee Company - WARCO $2,947,40
Neorth Caroline Equipment Co.- GALLION ' 3,181.00
Carolina Tractor & Bquipment Co- CATERPILLAR %,188,60
®. F. Craven Company - ADAMS ' %,192.00
Sime Implement Company- AUSTIN-WESTERN 3,215,00

Ve, Marshsll sdvized that the low bid on this equipment is on
a Wareo machine, which is 2 comparatively new machine in this section, and
he recormended that purchase of this motor grader be mede from the Carolins
Tractor and Equipment Company, on Caterpillar machine, at & delivered price
of $3,188,60. This recommendation was approved and contract awarded %o
Carolina Tractor and Equipment Company at the price of £32,188,.80, on motion

of Coumeilman Hudson, seconded by Councilmen Sides and carried.

ITEM 15, 1- 0il Distributor

fontractors Ssrvies, Inc. - ROSCO  $1,972.00
Less 2% cash discount ‘ 39,44
Net Bid £1,932.56
GCarolina Tractor & Eguipment Co. - ENTIRE 1,951.75
E. F. Craver Company- LITTLEFCORD $2,125.00
Less 5% cash discount 106,25
Vet Bid 2,018.75
North Caroline Bguivment Co. - KEINY 2,207.00
" Iess 5% cash discount ' 110.35
, Vet Bid 2,096.65
Sims Implsment Company - AUSTIN=-WESTERN 2,717.00

Qn,m@tion of Councilman Hudson, seconded by Councilmen Huntley,

contract was ewarded on this mouipment to the Contmactors Service, Inc.,
on & Rosco Diatributor, at 2 net deliversd price of $§l,.,952@56a

L

PR D ™ TN ToN TS AT
NIZORNS L POLLOH, AL

AT
SRR

i

ey
BN

98]

e

The City Manager reported the following bids received on
Thiforms for the Pclice; Fire and Sanitary Departments:

FIRE DEPARTMENT:

T lictt & Fink, bidding on Charlottesville

material, menufactursd by Weiman & Sons $4.,409,20
Tess 1% for cash 44,09

Wet Bid 84.%65.11

281




282

Belk Bros. Dept Store, bidding on Charlottes-
¥ille, menufactured by Nifty Uniform Co

?Wl*ott:&'ﬁink, bi@djag on Wanskuk material,
menufactured by Weimsn & Sons $3,790.90
Tess 1% cash discount ’ 27.91

Met Bid

Belk Bros. Dept Stors, bidding on Wanskuk
material, manufactursd by Nifty Uniform Co

Belk Bros. Dept 3tore, bidding on Wanskuk
neterial, manuﬁaotured by 8. Abrams & Co.

Mertin's Dept. Store, bidding on Wenskulk
material, manufactured by Jacob Reid & Sons

POLICE DEPARTHMENT

F7110+T & Fink, Charlottesvidle material,
manv*ec red by Weimesn & Sons $3,760.20
asl% eash discount 37.50

Net Bid

Belk Bros. Dept. Store, Gharlobttesville
materisl, manuvfactured by Nifty Uni-
form Company

Belk Bros. Pept. Store, Charlottesville
material, manufactured by S. Lbram & Co.

sville

Efird's Dept. Store, Charl as
ickheimer

ott
material, menufactured by Wi
Sons and Company

ot

manufactured by Weiman & Son

Elliott & Fink, Wenskuk materisl,
s 75
Tee 1% discount B4, 50

Belk Bros. Dept. Store, Wanskuk
mnaterial, manufactured by Bifty
Uﬁwporm,Comoanv

Belk Bros. Bept. Store, Wanskuk
meterial, manufactured by S. Abrams & Cos

Mzartin's Dept. Store, Wanslmk material,
Manufactlreﬁ by Jacob Reid & Sons

4,980,49

%,752,99
%,832,53
4,207,92

4,676,50

4,022,890

OHIH9



SANDTARY DEPARTMENT

Elliott & Fink, bidding on H. D. Lee material, £1,225.20

Tess 1% cash discount , 12,25

: ‘ % . Net Bid $1,212.95
S ﬁ

Belk Bros. Devt. Store, bidding on Belk's
Pointer, menufactured by L. C. King & Co. ©1,002,00
(This is not on specifications)
Relk Bros. Dept. Store, bidding on H. D. Lee
material : 1,170,00
Efird's Dept. Store, bidding on H. D. Tee material 1,253.52
Martings Dept. Store, bidding on H. D. Lee material B 1,253,528

M1 bidders state delivery can be made from 30 %o 40 days.

.The City Manager recommended the purchase of these uniforms
from Elliott end Fink, stating that their bid offered 1% cash discount on
each sesetion, or, if awarded all three seetions a deduction of 2% from the
grogzs bid.

Thereupon, Councilman Albea, seconded by Councilman Hudson,
moved that contract be awarded to Elliott & Fink for the following:

Fire Department, on Wanskuk Serge  $3,790.90

Police Deparfment, on Charlottes-

ville Material 3,760.20 .
Senitary Department, on H. D. Lee
material _1.225,20
) GROSS PRICE &g 776,30
IESS 2% DISCOUNT 175,52
NET DELIVERED PRICE 23,600, 78

end that the Mayor and Clerk sign the contract for the smount of $2,600.78,
Motion unanimously carried.

o

AT o T ATTIRITTIS DATTIAY &
AGRERNENT wiITH SOUIHERN RALLNAL O

LILLE

On motion of Councilmen Wilkinson, seconded by Councilman
Albea and unanimously carried, the Mayor and Clerk were authorized to

execute an agreement, on the part of the City of Charlotte, with the Southern
Reilway Company Povering the construction of a water line under their

tracks on Fordson Street snd Norris Avenue, this being the regular agree-
ment form used for this purpose.

N OE Ty CUROSS (
AV REQUEST TC CROS:

T T TV BTN N I
PIEDLONT AND NOR

The Piedmont and Northern Railwey Company, who are opening
up an industrisl development in the area between Tucksseegee Road and
the new Thrift Road, within the City limits, reguested permission to cross
Stete Street, Tmckaseegee Road and Thrift Road with these tracks. The City
ianager reported that he bad taken the matter up with the Stete Highway
Commission who built snd maihtain the Thrift Road and they have grantsd
their permission for this crossing. Mr. Marshell, ¥ FPore, reeommented
thet the City also grant: this Compeany permission to cross these streets.
Councilmen Wilkincon moved that this requsst be granted, which motion was
sesconded by Councilmsn Hovis and unanimously carried.




264

, lir. Mzrshall reported receipt of a ledter from Mr. L. Be
Peok, Division Engineer, State ﬁlghwmy Commission, advising that the City'e
allotment Tor maintenance of hi ghwavs within the City this fiseal year is
$25,000.00.

The City Manager advised +hat he had received z claim from
Mrs Se We Tendridge in which he ctates that the City agrezd to take over o
@ertaln water line construcked by his Company when this water line wks

productive to the Citve. The cost of the line wae $51.3% and the Superin=
tendent of Water Works reported that the inecme from this line is en nough to
.p+ the City purchasing it. 1 Wrerdﬁd that it be taken
i on mokhion of Cou 2i1men Fudson and

?
”naninouslv carrizd, this reguest was grany

t

pids heving been received on a vearts supply of Ooel as

ton $330,00
" 855,00
" 6,650,00
o 55,00
TOTA #8,490,00

cOCHRAN AND ROSS COAL GOMPANY
150 Tons Pceghontas ROM, @§6.30 per ton 945,00
150 ¢ TEd Ash Stove, @p5.72 " 258,00
1000 " Tew River Egg, @$6.75 " " 6,750.00
10 n  Placksmith Coal ,@35.50 " n 55,00
TOTAL &8, 608,00

Covneilman Huntley, moved that contract
Ceal Company on @ unit price bagis and
he contract.

Councilman Durhsm,
he svarded Fo Vo §
that the Mavor and

Howrig, seconded by Covneilman

.

. s
end Clerk were suthorized to sign

a contract with % Pedaral s, Inc. for gas PT ogegtilagﬁ
ecartridges and mlllt ary Squll@S t@ .@plage the present stoek in the
Police Depariment; in the amount of $500.79.

OHINI



<

25, 1937

R £

TS TN T TS AT TR ST ATV .
PLONEBING WORL AL 4n STADI . e

In the construction of the Stadium it was necessarvy to secure the services
of -2 plumbsr and this skilled labor was secured from the C. R. Willmann

Plumbing & Heating Co. onm a&n hourly basis of $1.75, including emall tools,
ete, The total smouht of this labor was $463.75, which was done by the
City for the acecount of the Psrk znd Recreation Commission. - Councilman
Albes, seconded by Councilmen Wilkinson, moved that the Mayor and Clerk
execute a contract with the C. R. Willmenn Plumbing & Heating Company in
this amount, which motion was ¢ arried.

AT T TET YRS AT, T
LA

,. v
BRIDGE AGHODD U

In +the metter of foot bridgesacross Sugaw Creek at East 15th
Street and MeDowell, which was referred to the Public Works Cormittee fob

“report at a recent meeting, Councilmen Wilkinson, Chairman of this
comittee, reported that this had been investigated and that his commithee

Pound that it would be necessary to obtain ths right-ofeway over a small
strip of private property in order %o do so, end recormended that if this
right of way could be obtained that this bridge be built. The work is
cstimated o cost $488.00 snd Councilmen Wilkinson, seconded by Councilman
Albea, made a motion that when the matter of right of way is cleared up
that the bridge be built. lotion unanimously carried.

ATETIONT T VATTNT ONVITERD TR
AU STHERT TAKEN OVER FOR

e Jin FUR

¢n motion of Councilmen Albes, seconded by Councilman Hudson,
Auten Street, from Sumter Avenue to West 4th. Street, was taken over for
maintenance; the cost of this work being estimated at #372.63,

AT TNTUENTS.

. Vir, Marshall reported the employment of Mr. J. F. Haley as
Radio Dispatcher in the Police Department, snd Mr. M. 4. Browmn as Assist-
ent Clerk in the Filing Bureau.

T FURNISHED

L A

COPY OF 18271

A copy of the 1937-1938 Budgst was furnished each member of
the Council at this time.

Cn motion of Councilman Baxter, seconded by Councilman
Albea, that part of Kensington Avenue between Kenwood Ave. and Fulton

Street, was taken over for City maintenance, on sgreement of the property
cvmers that they would donate a s¥rip of land %o make this a 30-ft. street.

RV ON ST

Touncilman Huntley, Chairman of the Real Estate Committes
reported that he had received another offer from Mr. Clay Rutledge for
the property on Statesville Road on which he had made a previous offer,
snd that « Rutledge was now offering $125s per acre, which Councilmex

hat N
Huntley stated he felt was a good price for thig land,

He thereupon moved that the City adveriise this property
at this price, which motion waw seconded by Courncilman Albez and cerried.

“\
A

285




2
~ sy
-
2
7
vanced totihs Park & Reereation Commi o Riffevent 3 imes s N
money, on whith it had- f'or the two.
advances, whi felt w&s = ;
a7 on unpaid taxes, and be movpd that tb@ o % R 3 ‘ ‘
jon Commission the ampwnt £ interest giready receivet on thesevad: neess. - LT .
ard to - %@fralm_frqm ”%awv ‘ : ;
of collection '
in ord@d ﬁg cake the io; 8. 4
end unanimously carried.
- -/
Councilmen Baxter stated that he felt that the City of
Charlotte shonld do something o keep the baseball franchise owners in ~
Cherlotte and moTed that the present Syndsy ordinance be smendsd by ‘
strikking out in Section 1 therecf the following paragr aph: .
"oy to sngage in oT operate any place of smuse- .
ment, show, geme, OF sport where a fee ig charged —
for admission as a spectator, oF to participate . -
in sny game or sport or smusement wheTe an admisg=
ion fee is charged, whether such admigsion Tee o
shall be upon a club basgis oT otherwige.® \ P
N
1man Hovie
Covneilman Tilkinson, seconde ed by Councilman Huntley then N
affered 2 substitute mofion to hold this over untbil next Wednesday becaus
of the absencs of Two members of the Couneil.
The following vote 1s recorded on the substitute mohion:
For the Motion: Councilmen Sides, Wilkinson, Hw mtlev, Albeaz. -
Against " Councilman Baxter, Dﬂ?hﬂmg Griswold, Hovise,
I_s&n.t ]e » —
S
After diszcuseion, Mayor Donglas ruled the motion lost and a vote was then N
ealled for on the original motion, which wes ag follows: .
Tor the Motion: Councilmen Rexber, Durham, Hovis, Iittle
: and Sides : \
Apeinst: Corneilmen Albea, 1Griswold, Huptley and
likinsong -
The liayor also declared this motiom los%®. ‘ . ‘-» o
founeilman Wilkinson moved +hat the rest ctimna regarding
npheturn” at 4th. and 5th. Streets on North and South T on Street, be
withdrewm and fraffic be allowed to T traffic in A

the center not To he ailnwo to turn.

anwcilman RBovrter then movad that tyaffic be sllowed 10O
turn on the red light. No second.

Mevor Donglas sug eated that the Police Committes consull



£
0

b
W
(o &
1
[AVERS )
)]
~3 00

with Mr. Skinner on this question befors teking anyv sction, and both Council-

men Wilkinson and Councilman Bexter withdrew their motions for further study.

o,
Cﬁ‘xw‘,z‘u.ukvx DTEDS.

On motion of Councilman Huntley, seconded by Councilman Albea,

the following cemetery deeds were ordersd recorded:’

Hugh B. Smith, East 1/2 Lot 62, "D Annex" 335,00
Mrs. Annie H, Helms, W.E. Part I.ct 31-B, "D Annex™ 35,00

Perpetual care on " ® " , " 25.00
Mrs. C. H. Pearre, N.W. Part Lot 23-B, "D Annex" : 35.00
Mrs, Mary.D. Kimble, Bast 1/2 Lot 16-B, "D Annex™ 73.32
J. B. Farrington, Lot 66, Seetion IV 35,00

Perpetual cars on " o # 25.00
Irs. Grace P. Deskau, S. E. 1/4 Lot 48,Section "X" 62,65

Perpetual care on woon " ” # i 54,85
Mes. W. C. Hope, verpetual care on Lot #4 . Section 'Y 45,00

0n motion of Councilman Funtley, seconded by Councilman
Sides, the mseting adjourned.

(e 11 %/??OW@

City Clerk )

287






